Outstanding Dues for Recovery of 
which Property/ies is/are being sold 

Description of the immovable properties Reserve 
Price

(in Rs.)

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD)

(in Rs.)

Date &
time of

inspection

Mrs. Anita 
Bharos Gupta & 
Mr. Bharoskumar 
Gupta

Rs.1,71,95,229.00 (Rupees One Crore 
Seventy One Lakh Ninety Five Thousand 

Two Hundred Twenty Nine Only) as 
on 09.01.2024 with further interest 

incidental expenses,& costs etc. thereon 
(Demand Notice Date - 09.01.2024)

Property ID: SBIN200072333980
All the part & parcel of immovable property i.e.  Flat No. 
405, 4th floor, Building No. 2, B wing, Hansa, Saraswati 
Baug Society Road, Village Ismalia, Jogeshwari (E), 
Mumbai - 400 060 admeasuring 799 sq.ft. carpet area 
with exclusive right to balcony adm. 20 sq.ft. area with 
Basement car parking No. PZ-35. Possession: Physical

Rs.
1,81,00,000/- 
(Rupees One 
Crore Eighty 

One Lacs 
Only)

Rs.
18,10,000/-

(Rupees 
Eighteen Lacs 
Ten Thousand 

Only)

13.11.2025
From 

03.00 am 
to 05.00 

pm

Ashish

Aashish Thakur

Raj kumarKshatri

Ashish
Aashish Thakur

Raj
kumarKshatri

Rajkumar Thakur

It is informed to the general

public that I, RAJDA KHAN D/O

MD SHAMIM KHAN  resident of

H.NO-36, FAREED NAGAR